INSTALLATION AND SERVICE MANUAL
FOR
PURE LINK WATER SYSTEMS
LANCER SERIES 1300
DATE: 06/17/03
P.N. 28–0461/03
This Manual supersedes the Installation and Service Manual 28-0461/02, dated 04/23/03
6655 LANCER BLVD. • SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78219 USA • (210) 310-7000

85-1330 LPL, Storage Unit, 4 Gallon, No Pumps
85-1330-40 LPL, Storage Unit, 38.5 Gallon, No Pumps
An Explanation of LANCER's Pure Link Part Numbering System
13  X  X - XXX85 -
Series and Number
3rd  Digit�
1 = Generator (R.O.�
      Purification System) �
3 = Storage Systems
4th  Digit�
Number of Membranes�
(or Class) 1 , 2  or 3
1 = 100V, 50-60Hz�
2 = 115V, 60Hz�
3 = 230V, 50-60Hz�
� 5 = With  Delivery Pump �
      (Manufactured through 05/30/02)�
6 = Without  Delivery Pump
7 = With  Boost Pump�
8 = Without  Boost Pump�
9 = External  Delivery Pump
- XX
Country Code
LANCER Pure Link Water Units
16
17
PARTS AND EQUIPMENT LIMITED WARRANTY
LANCER® warrants new replacement parts, equipment, and hermetically sealed refrigeration
systems (HSRS) to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and
service.  The duration of the warranty for these different items is shown below.  LANCER®‘s
obligation, hereunder, shall be limited to repairing or replacing any part, or part of said
equipment or system which our examination discloses to be defective and which has not been
subjected to any accident, negligence, alteration, abuse or misuse, and additionally in the case
of refrigeration and/or electrical systems, not subjected to high, low or fluctuating electrical
voltage.  LANCER®‘s obligation does not provide for service calls from factory representatives
or from any other agency and shall not include reimbursement for labor charges incident to
removal of any parts or the reinstallation of the same.  LANCER® will accept parts, equipment,
and refrigeration systems freight prepaid by sender.  LANCER® will assume freight charges
within the continental United States, or to a port of export within the continental United States
for international shipments.  LANCER® will not be responsible for international freight, customs
fees or duties at country of destination.  In the event LANCER® establishes sales and service
organizations outside the continental limits of the United States, the point of shipment of
repaired or replaced parts or equipment may, at LANCER® option, be made from that location,
with freight charges assumed to the point of export from the country in which a sales and
service organization is established.
Warranty Periods
Parts:
Ninety (90) days from date of original shipment from a LANCER® facility or from
an authorized Lancer Distributor.
Equipment:
One (1) year from date of original shipment from a LANCER® facility or from an
authorized Lancer Distributor.
Hermetically Sealed Refrigeration System:
For the following components of the HSRS, i.e., the compressor, condenser,
evaporator, coldpack, capillary tubes, and drier, five (5) years from date of original
shipment from a LANCER® facility or from an authorized Lancer Distributor.
All other parts of the HSRS, one (1) year from date of original shipment from a
LANCER® facility or from an authorized Lancer Distributor.
EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH HEREIN, LANCER® MAKES NO EXPRESS
WARRANTIES AS TO ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL
IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES